
Vacant - (Business) Tiffany Myers - (Economic Development)
Tel:  Tel: (803)435-8813 ext. 3221
Email: Email: tmyers@clarendoncountygov.org
Title Project Manager
Address: Clarendon County Development Board
 411 Sunset Drive

Manning, SC  29102

Mike Morrow - (Business) Robert Edwards - (Business)
Tel: 803.825.4091 Tel: 803.664.3020
Email: mmorrow@bca.bike Robert.Edwards@meritor.com
General Manager SC Operations, Kent International Site Manager; Cummins-Meritor, Manning Site 
1000 Bicycle Way 2398 Ram Bay Rd. 
Manning, SC 29102 Manning, SC 29102

Celeste Taylor - (Business) Jeff Burgess - (Economic Development)
Tel: 803.432.5992  Ext. 525 Tel: 803.425.7685 

Email: C.Taylor@hengst.com Direct: 803.572.8071
Hengst of North America Email: jeff.burgess@kershaw.sc.gov
Human Resources Manager Economic Development Director 
29 Hengst Drive Kershaw County Economic Development Office 

Camden, SC 29020  P.O. Box 763 
Camden, SC 29021

 
Virginia Pryor John Hornsby  - (Voc. Rehab.)        
Tel:  803.425.7906 Tel: 803.469.2960
Email: ginny.pryor@denkaiamerica.com Fax: 803.469.8057
Denkai America Human Resource Manager Email:  jhornsby@scvrd.state.sc.us
29 Battleship Road Ext. Sumter Area Supervisor
Camden, SC 29020 S.C. Vocational Rehab.  Dept. – Sumter Office
 1760 N. Main St., Sumter, SC 29153

Teresa Justice - (Business) Berri Outlaw- (Job Service)
Tel: 803.424.8424 x309; Cell: 803.463.7274 Tel: 803.447.8194
Email:  Teresa.Justice@geappliances.com Email:  boutlaw@dew.sc.gov
HR Manager, Haier America ES Regional Manager, SC DEW
50 Haier Blvd. 1111 Broad Street
Camden, SC  29020 Camden, SC 29020
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George General - (Business) Vacant - (Labor)

Tel: 803.484.5317 Tel:  
Email:  george.general@caresouth-carolina.com Email:
Site Manager, CareSouth Carolina Title

545 Sumter Hwy Address:

Bishopville, SC 29010  
 
 

Charles "Scotty"Hayes - (Business)      
Tel: 803.484.3109 ; Cell: 803.201.5967
email: Scottie.hayes@cokeconsolidated.com 
Director Production, South Atlantic Canners, Inc.
Coca Cola Bottling Co. Consolidated
601 Cousar Street
Bishopville, SC 29010

Bobby Anderson -  (Business)     Gail Lemmon - (Business)

Cell: 803.968.0106 Tel: 803.418.9732

Fax: 803.494.9110 Cell: 803.305.8353

Email: greensavannahnsy@gmail.com Email:  Gail@carolinafilters.com 

greensavannah1@gmail.com Carolina Filters

Green Savannah Nursery, Owner 109 E. Newberry Avenue

3705 Wedgefield Road Sumter, SC 29150

Sumter, SC  29154

CHAIR
Brian Reilly- (Business)     Janice Poplin - (Business) **

Tel: 803.506.6563; Cell: 703.403.1374 Tel: 803.934.0127; Cell: 803.972.1019

Email:  brian.reilly@skf.com Email:  jpoplin@thompsonind.com

Senior HR Business Partner VP, Human Resources & Risk Management

SKF USA, Inc. Thompson Construction Group

925 Corporate Circle 100 N. Main St.

Sumter, SC 29154 Sumter, SC 29150
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VICE-CHAIR
Calvin Hastie, Sr. - (Business) **Samuel Lowery - (Business)

Tel: 803.774.7776; Cell: 803.429.6750 Cell: 803.236.8818

Email:  chastie@ftc-i.net Email:  samlowery1965@gmail.com 

Owner, Hastie Law Firm Owner, Venture Investments of Sumter, LLC

7 East Hampton Ave. 311 Old Manning Road

Sumter, SC 29150 Sumter, SC 29150

Dr. Vanessa Canty - (Adult Ed)           Debra Young - (Community) 

Tel: 803.778.6432 Tel: 803.678.4589

Email:  vanessa.canty@sumterschools.net Email:  dyoung@telamon.org

Director, Sumter Co. Adult Education Program Coordinator - NFJP  Telemon Corp.

905 N. Main Street C/O SC Works

Sumter, SC  29150 31 E. Calhoun Street 

Sumter, SC 29150

Kanzora Robinson-(Labor) Dr. Joshua S. Castleberry - (Education/Apprenticeships

Tel: 803.795.7715 Tel: 803.778.6601; Cell: 803.236.4597
Email: mgg4kandie@gmail.com Email: castleberryjs@cctech.edu 
Agency Mailroom Coordinator, SCDC Dean of Workforce Development & Environmental Trai  

PO Box 210534 Central Carolina Technical College
Columbia, SC  29221 506 N. Guignard Drive

Sumter, SC 29150

Vacant - (Education)

Tel:  

Email:

Superintendent, Sumter School District

1345 Wilson Hall Road

Sumter, SC  29150  
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